Client: Providence VA Medical Center
830 Chalkstone Ave
Providence, RI 02908

Scope: Damper Inspection Report
( ! PO# 650-C50393
Contract # VA241-15-P-0297

EOC SOLUTIONS
EOC-Providence VAMC Fire and Fire/Smoke Damper Failed Report

Damper Inspection E-Wing / 1st Floor (1) -

Date Damper Damper
] EOCID # Punch # Type Floor Comments
Created | Asset Tag# Size
Damper Failed. Damper was damaged during installation and was not installed in the
plane of the barrier. Reference: NFPA 80 2013 Section 19.2.1.1.1 A damper installed in a
fire resistance-rated assembly shall be located (in its sleeve) within the plane of the fire
Fire resistance-rated assembly, unless listed otherwise and installed in accordance with the
1/13/15 | FD-011E165 8x6 211811 10 Damper | 1st Floor manufacturer's installation instructions and the listing.
Damper Failed. Damper was damaged during installation and was not installed in the
plane of the barrier. Reference: NFPA 80 2013 Section 19.2.1.1.1 A damper installed in a
fire resistance-rated assembly shall be located (in its sleeve) within the plane of the fire
Fire resistance-rated assembly, unless listed otherwise and installed in accordance with the
1/13/15 | FD-011E164 6Xx6 211812 11 Damper | 1st Floor manufacturer's installation instructions and the listing.
Damper Inspection E-Wing / 2nd Floor (2) -
Date Damper Damper
] EOCID # Punch # Type Floor Comments
Created | Asset Tag# Size
Damper Failed. Damper was damaged during installation and was not installed in the
plane of the barrier. Reference: NFPA 80 2013 Section 19.2.1.1.1 A damper installed in a
fire resistance-rated assembly shall be located (in its sleeve) within the plane of the fire
Fire resistance-rated assembly, unless listed otherwise and installed in accordance with the
1/13/15 | FD-012E167 8x6 211813 171 Damper |2nd Floor manufacturer's installation instructions and the listing.
Damper Failed. Damper was damaged during installation and was not installed in the
plane of the barrier. Reference: NFPA 80 2013 Section 19.2.1.1.1 A damper installed in a
fire resistance-rated assembly shall be located (in its sleeve) within the plane of the fire
Fire resistance-rated assembly, unless listed otherwise and installed in accordance with the
1/13/15 | FD-012E166 6Xx6 211814 172 Damper |2nd Floor manufacturer's installation instructions and the listing.
Contractor: EOC Solutions, LLC
117 APPLE BROOK WAY
MANCHESTER, NH 03109
PHONE: (603) 552-5823 lof3 January 2015




Client: Providence VA Medical Center
830 Chalkstone Ave
Providence, RI 02908

dB

Scope: Damper Inspection Report
PO# 650-C50393
Contract # VA241-15-P-0297

EOC SOLUTIONS

Damper Inspection E-Wing / 3rd Floor (3) -

Date Damper Damper
] EOCID # Punch # Type Floor Comments
Created | Asset Tag # Size
Smoke/Fire Damper Failed. Actuator is functioning properly. No access door was installed to visually
1/13/15 | FSD-013E48 30x14 211820 84 damper | 3rd Floor test damper.
Smoke/Fire Damper Failed. Actuator is functioning properly. No access door was installed to visually
1/13/15 | FSD-013E49 26x14 211821 85 damper | 3rd Floor test damper.
Damper Failed. Damper was damaged during installation and was not installed in the
plane of the barrier. Reference: NFPA 80 2013 Section 19.2.1.1.1 A damper installed in a
fire resistance-rated assembly shall be located (in its sleeve) within the plane of the fire
Fire resistance-rated assembly, unless listed otherwise and installed in accordance with the
1/13/15 | FD-013E169 8x6 211825 89 Damper | 3rd Floor manufacturer's installation instructions and the listing.
Damper Failed. Damper was damaged during installation and was not installed in the
plane of the barrier. Reference: NFPA 80 2013 Section 19.2.1.1.1 A damper installed in a
fire resistance-rated assembly shall be located (in its sleeve) within the plane of the fire
Fire resistance-rated assembly, unless listed otherwise and installed in accordance with the
1/13/15 | FD-013E168 6Xx6 211826 90 Damper | 3rd Floor manufacturer's installation instructions and the listing.
Damper Inspection E-Wing / 4th Floor (4) -
Date Damper Damper
] EOCID # Punch # Type Floor Comments
Created | Asset Tag # Size
Damper Failed. Damper was damaged during installation and was not installed in the
plane of the barrier. Reference: NFPA 80 2013 Section 19.2.1.1.1 A damper installed in a
fire resistance-rated assembly shall be located (in its sleeve) within the plane of the fire
Fire resistance-rated assembly, unless listed otherwise and installed in accordance with the
1/13/15 | FD-014E171 8x6 211832 7 Damper | 4th Floor manufacturer's installation instructions and the listing.
Contractor: EOC Solutions, LLC
117 APPLE BROOK WAY
MANCHESTER, NH 03109
PHONE: (603) 552-5823 20f3 January 2015




Client: Providence VA Medical Center
830 Chalkstone Ave
Providence, RI 02908

dB

Scope: Damper Inspection Report
PO# 650-C50393
Contract # VA241-15-P-0297

EOC SOLUTIONS

Damper Inspection E-Wing / 5th Floor (5) -

Date Damper Damper
] EOCID # Punch # Type Floor Comments
Created | Asset Tag # Size
Damper Failed. No visible access. Actuator appears to be functioning properly, air flow
Smoke/Fire stops which indicates that the damper is closing, but no visible access. Access door needs
1/13/15 | FSD-015E59 14x12 211834 14 damper | 5th Floor to be moved to gain visible access.
Damper Inspection E-Wing / 6th Floor (6) -
Date Damper Damper
] EOCID # Punch # Type Floor Comments
Created | Asset Tag # Size
Damper Failed. No visible access. Actuator appears to be functioning properly, air flow
Smoke/Fire stops which indicates that the damper is closing, but no visible access. Access door needs
1/13/15 | FSD-016E61 14x12 211836 2 damper | 6th Floor to be moved to gain visible access.
Damper Failed. No visible access. Actuator appears to be functioning properly, air flow
Smoke/Fire stops which indicates that the damper is closing, but no visible access. Access door needs
1/13/15 | FSD-016E60 16x8 211837 3 damper | 6th Floor to be moved to gain visible access.
Contractor: EOC Solutions, LLC
117 APPLE BROOK WAY
MANCHESTER, NH 03109
PHONE: (603) 552-5823 30f3 January 2015
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Date Damper Damper EOC ID |Punch Tvoe | Floor Comments
Created AssetTag#  Size # # yp
Fire 1st Damper Failed. Damper was damaged during installation and was not installed in the plane of the barrier. Reference: NFPA 80 2013 Section 19.2.1.1.1 A damper
1/13/15 |FD-011E165 8x6 211811 Damper |Floor installed in a fire resistance-rated assembly shall be located (in its sleeve) within the plane of the fire resistance-rated assembly, unless listed otherwise and

installed in accordance with the manufacturer's installation instructions and the listing.

1/13/15 11:15 AM
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http://sdi.sdisys.net/sdi/images/project_174196/_punchFiles/20151/8B656CD4-5332-4C12-EC7A-E4B8AEC85368.jpg

Date Damper Damper EOC ID |Punch Comments

Created AssetTag#  Size # # Type | Floor
Fire 1st Damper Failed. Damper was damaged during installation and was not installed in the plane of the barrier. Reference: NFPA 80 2013 Section 19.2.1.1.1 A damper
1/13/15 |FD-011E164 6x6 211812 installed in a fire resistance-rated assembly shall be located (in its sleeve) within the plane of the fire resistance-rated assembly, unless listed otherwise and

Damper |Floor

installed in accordance with the manufacturer's installation instructions and the listing.

1/13/15 11:19 AM
EOC Solutions, LLC 117 Apple Brook Way Manchester, NH 03109 (603) 552-5823
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Damper Inspection E-Wing / 2nd Floor (2) -
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Date Damper Damper EOC ID |Punch Tvoe | Floor Comments
Created AssetTag#  Size # # yp
Fire ond Damper Failed. Damper was damaged during installation and was not installed in the plane of the barrier. Reference: NFPA 80 2013 Section 19.2.1.1.1 A damper
1/13/15 |FD-012E167 8x6 211813 | (Al Damper |Floor installed in a fire resistance-rated assembly shall be located (in its sleeve) within the plane of the fire resistance-rated assembly, unless listed otherwise and

installed in accordance with the manufacturer's installation instructions and the listing.

1/13/15 11:33 AM
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http://sdi.sdisys.net/sdi/images/project_174196/_punchFiles/20151/CF5DC8A6-CF8F-017E-6A6B-E4C925F661DB.jpg

Date

Damper

Damper

Punch

Created |AssetTag#| Size # g | Type Floor Comments
Fire ond Damper Failed. Damper was damaged during installation and was not installed in the plane of the barrier. Reference: NFPA 80 2013 Section 19.2.1.1.1 A damper
1/13/15 |FD-012E166 6x6 211814 | (¥4 Damper |Floor installed in a fire resistance-rated assembly shall be located (in its sleeve) within the plane of the fire resistance-rated assembly, unless listed otherwise and

installed in accordance with the manufacturer's installation instructions and the listing.

1/13/15 11:36 AM

EOC Solutions, LLC 117 Apple Brook Way Manchester, NH 03109 (603) 552-5823
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Damper Inspection E-Wing / 3rd Floor (3) -
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Date Created | Damper Asset Tag# | Damper Size | EOC ID # Punch # Type Floor Comments
1/13/15 FSD-013E48 30x14 211820 Smoke/Fire damper  |3rd Floor |Damper Failed. Actuator is functioning properly. No access door was installed to visually test damper.

1/13/15 04:45 AM
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Date Created | Damper Asset Tag# | Damper Size | EOC ID # Punch # Type Floor Comments
1/13/15 FSD-013E49 26x14 211821 Smoke/Fire damper  |3rd Floor |Damper Failed. Actuator is functioning properly. No access door was installed to visually test damper.
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Date

Damper Damper

EOC ID

Punch

Created Asset Tag#  Size # # Type | Floor Comments
Fire 3rd Damper Failed. Damper was damaged during installation and was not installed in the plane of the barrier. Reference: NFPA 80 2013 Section 19.2.1.1.1 A damper
1/13/15 |FD-013E169 8x6 211825 | B Damper |Floor installed in a fire resistance-rated assembly shall be located (in its sleeve) within the plane of the fire resistance-rated assembly, unless listed otherwise and

installed in accordance with the manufacturer's installation instructions and the listing.

E

1/13/15 05:25 AM
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Date Damper Damper EOC ID |Punch Tvoe | Floor Comments
Created Asset Tag#  Size # # yp

Damper Failed. Damper was damaged during installation and was not installed in the plane of the barrier. Reference: NFPA 80 2013 Section 19.2.1.1.1 A damper
installed in a fire resistance-rated assembly shall be located (in its sleeve) within the plane of the fire resistance-rated assembly, unless listed otherwise and
installed in accordance with the manufacturer's installation instructions and the listing.

m Fire 3rd

1/13/15 |FD-013E168 6x6 211826
Damper |Floor

1/13/15 05:30 AM
EOC Solutions, LLC 117 Apple Brook Way Manchester, NH 03109 (603) 552-5823
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Damper Inspection E-Wing / 4th Floor (4) -
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Date Damper Damper EOC ID |Punch Tvoe | Floor Comments
Created AssetTag#  Size # # yp
Fire 4th Damper Failed. Damper was damaged during installation and was not installed in the plane of the barrier. Reference: NFPA 80 2013 Section 19.2.1.1.1 A damper
1/13/15 |FD-014E171 8x6 211832 Damper |Floor installed in a fire resistance-rated assembly shall be located (in its sleeve) within the plane of the fire resistance-rated assembly, unless listed otherwise and

installed in accordance with the manufacturer's installation instructions and the listing.

1/13/15 06:37 AM

EOC Solutions, LLC 117 Apple Brook Way Manchester, NH 03109 (603) 552-5823
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Damper Inspection E-Wing / 5th Floor (5) -

1

—pep—

‘J.r- =

-

Cryi—
« g = 7,
[ ‘ p— ‘ ‘
\ . \ « f3 .
\ - il | { \ 'Y
4 6,:] Ha i1 .Lx ALy L

DANLDWNG 3% - FFTH FLOOR

OCOUPANCY. WINGS A.D HEALTHCARE

l . e X h AN -
pA .55 el




596

503 | 502 ro -1)1bBZU| Lt

= & ~TOILE

ELEVATOR

SLOPE

SLOPE—




Date Damper Asset | Damper |EOC ID Punch Tvoe Floor Comments
Created Tag # Size # # yp
Smoke/Fire 5th Damper Failed. No visible access. Actuator appears to be functioning properly, air flow stops which indicates that the damper is closing, but no
1/13/15 FSD-015859 14x12 211834 damper Floor |visible access. Access door needs to be moved to gain visible access.

1/13/15 07:40 AM

EOC Solutions, LLC 117 Apple Brook Way Manchester, NH 03109 (603) 552-5823
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Damper Inspection E-Wing / 6th Floor (6) -
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Date Damper Asset | Damper |EOC ID Punch Tvoe Floor Comments
Created Tag # Size # # yp
Smoke/Fire 6th Damper Failed. No visible access. Actuator appears to be functioning properly, air flow stops which indicates that the damper is closing, but no
1/13/15 FSD-016E61 14x12 211836 damper Floor |visible access. Access door needs to be moved to gain visible access.

1/13/15 07:25 AM
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http://sdi.sdisys.net/sdi/images/project_174196/_punchFiles/20151/5BB2D919-8D74-6A9E-691C-E3E6565C29D8.jpg

Date Damper Asset | Damper |EOC ID Punch

Created Tag # Size # # Type Floor Comments
g Smoke/Fire 6th Damper Failed. No visible access. Actuator appears to be functioning properly, air flow stops which indicates that the damper is closing, but no
113015 FSD-016E60 16x8 211837 damper Floor |visible access. Access door needs to be moved to gain visible access.
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